
CHAPTER 6 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

6.1 
6.1.1 
6.1.2 
6.1.3 

6.2 
6.2.1 
6.2.2 
6.2.3 
6.2.4 
6.2.5 
6.2.6 

6.3 
6..3.1 

6.4 
6.4.1 
6.4.2 
6.4.3 
6.4.4 

6.5 
6.5.1 
6.5.2 
6.5.3 
6.5.4 

6,6 

6.7 

6.8 

6.9 
6.9.1 
6.9.2 
6.9.3 

Target groups 
Senior citizens 
V/ork force and families 
Disabled persons 

Federal income provisions 
Senior citizens benefits 
Family allowances 
Child tax credit 
Programs for native peoples 
Veterans of the Canadian forces 
Training allowances 

Income assistance 
Canada Assistance Plan 

Income insurance 
Unemployment insurance 
Worker compensation 
Canada and Quebec pension plans 
Funding income insurance 

Provincial initiatives 
Tax credits 
Income supplements 
Social services 
Provincial expenditures 

International welfare 

Voluntary contribution 

Analysis of expenditures 

Social concerns 
Increasing older population 
Pension reform 
Family violence 

201 
201 
202 
2021 

202 
2021 
203 
203 
203 
205 
206 

206 
206 

206 
206 
208 
208 
209 

209^ 
209 
209 
210 
211, 

211 

211 

211 

211 
211 
212 
212 

•1 


