CHAPTER 6

SOCIAL SECURITY

6.1	Target groups	201
6.1.1	Senior citizens	201
6.1.2	Work force and families	202
6.1.3	Disabled persons	202
6.2	Federal income provisions	202
6.2.1	Senior citizens benefits	202
6.2.2	Family allowances	203
6.2.3	Child tax credit	203
6.2.4	Programs for native peoples	203
6.2.5	Veterans of the Canadian forces	205
6.2.6	Training allowances	206
6.3	Income assistance	206
6.3.1	Canada Assistance Plan	206
6.4	Income insurance	206
6.4.1	Unemployment insurance	206
6.4.2	Worker compensation	208
6.4.3	Canada and Quebec pension plans	208
6.4.4	Funding income insurance	209
6.5	Provincial initiatives	209
6.5.1	Tax credits	209
6.5.2	Income supplements	209
6.5.3	Social services	210
6.5.4	Provincial expenditures	211
6.6	International welfare	211
6.7	Voluntary contribution	211
6.8	Analysis of expenditures	211
6.9	Social concerns	211
6.9.1	Increasing older population	211
6.9.2	Pension reform	212
6.9.3	Family violence	212